05-27-2003

A/ D 581-40

DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 5 NOV 2002



## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

102456652 —			P/	AIENI
102456652 TO: The Commissioner or Lacric and	Trademarks: Pleas			nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
■ New	111500	Assignment		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	11-15-02	☐ License		
Document ID #	1	☐ Merger		
Correction of PTO Error		☐ Security Agree	ment	
Reel # Frame #		☐ Change of Nan		
Corrective Document		☐ Other:		
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date	(8)
1 Shigero OOTA		11 September		
2 Kiyomi TSURUDA		13 September 2002		
111901111100110011			10 ocptember	2002
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Conve	ving Parties Attache	ed		
Receiving Parties	<i></i>			
Name Hisamitsu Pharmaceutic	al Co. Inc			
Address 408, Tashirodaikan-mac		8/1-0017 JAPAN	•	
Addition 400, rasiliodalikali-iliao	iii, Tosu-siii, Saya (	JT 1-00 11, JAFAN		
Fig. Mark if Additional Names of Beasing	ring Partice Attache	d		
<ul> <li>Mark if Additional Names of Received</li> <li>Correspondent Name and Address</li> </ul>	my Farties Attache	T		
(202) 419-7000				
(202) 418-7000	00///07		Talanha	an: (202) 440 7000
First From Takin & Flancisco //)	276423			ne: (202) 419-7000
Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 104				ile: (202) 419-7007
1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L			Attorney Dock	et No. 7388/80030
Washington, D.C. 20006-1201		<u> </u>		
Pages Enter the total number of p	ages of the attache	d conveyance docur	nent including any	attachments: 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)		Mark if additional	
Enter either the Patent Application Number		O NOT ENTER BOTH nu		
Patent Application Num	bers		Patent Numbers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together	with a new Patent A	Application, enter the	date the patent	Month Day Year
application was signed by the first nam			•	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number only if a	LLS Application	PCT/JP01/03806	PCT	PCT
	. U.S. Application	1 01/31 01/03000	101	1.01
Number has not been assigned.		L <sub>DCT</sub>	PCT	PCT
		PCT	[0]	1 201
		F-4 4- 4-4-	l aumhar af =====	rtion involved:
Number of Properties		Enter the tota	al number of prope	rues involved:
Fee Amount		- A	D	07.050.0.44\
		Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (	37 CFR 3.41):
Method of Payment:				
Enclosed is a check in the amount	ount of \$40.00			
Charge Deposit Account No. 0				
Authorization to Charge Addition	onal Fees to Depos	it Account No. 06-11	35:■ Yes □ No	0
Statement and Signature		<del></del>		
To the best of my knowledge and I	pelief, the foregoing	information is true a	and correct and any	attached copy is a
true copy of the original document	Charges to depos	it account are author	rized, as indicated	herein.
1	1 1	1101		
Kendrew H. Colton	Benzilon	4 With	Novembe	er 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing	<del></del>	nature		Date
Iname of Person Signing	1 Jigi	iutui C	<u></u>	
	en e			
1	i			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014091 FRAME: 0949** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we,

2) Name: Name

## <u>Address</u>

	C/O HISAMITSU PHA	ARMAGEUTICAL CO., INC.,		
) Shigeo OOTA	11-1, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Toky	11-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6221 Japan		
		ARMACEUTICAL CO., INC.		
Kiyomi TSURUDA		408, Tashirodaikan-machi, Tosu-shi, Saga 841-0017 Japan		
ereinafter called assignor(s), h atch Agent	nave invented certain imp	rovements in		
nd executed an application for the the control of t	r Letters Patent of the Un	ited States of America therefor	on even date herewith unless	
filed on _ Whereas	<u> </u>	, Serial No	; and	
	CEUTICAL CO., INC. daikan-machi, ga 841-0017 Japan			
atents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be ereby acknowledged, I/WE, as ansfer, and set over unto the a is invention and this application hich may be granted thereon,	; it known that, for good ar s assignor(s), have sold, a assignee, its lawful succe on, and all divisions, and o and all reissues thereof; t United States to issue all	nd valuable consideration from assigned, transferred, and set o ssors and assigns, MY/OUR er continuations thereof, and all Lo and I/WE hereby authorize and I Letters Patent for this inventio	vention, and to any United States assignee, the receipt of which is over, and do hereby sell, assign, ntire right, title, and interest in and to etters Patent of the United States d request the Commissioner of an to assignee, its successors and	
ssignee, its successors and as roceeding, sign all lawful pape esirable to perfect the title to the ontinuation, and reissue applic uccessors and assigns, to obta	ssigns, any facts known to ers when called upon to d nis invention in said assign cations, make all rightful o ain and enforce proper pa	o ME/US respecting this invent o so, execute and deliver all pa nee, its successors and assign paths and generally do everythin atent protection for this invention	pers that may be necessary or	
INVENTORS	<u>į</u>		DATE SIGNED	
Shi	gio Cota		2002. 9.11	
lame:	Shigeo OOTA			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

2002 9.13